VAT recoverable – – – 28 28 – – – 53 53
Other debtors – – 33 162 195 – – 104 241 345
Cash and cash equivalents – 534 40 1,536 2,110 – 257 322 131 710
Trade and other payables – (10) (33) (772) (815) – (110) (816) (589) (1,515)

Total exposure – 524 40 954 1,518 – 147 (390) (164) (407)

The following are the significant exchange rates that applied against 1 euro during the year:

Average rate Spot rate at 31 December

2020 2019 2020 2019

1 GBP 0.8893 0.8759 0.8990 0.8508
1 USD 1.1470 1.1195 1.2271 1.1234

40 Providence Resources P.l.c. | Annual Report | 2020

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

20 Financial instruments (continued)
Sensitivity analysis

A 10% strengthening and weakening of the euro against the following currencies, based on outstanding financial assets and liabilities
at 31 December 2020 and 31 December 2019 would have increased/(decreased) the reported loss and equity by the amounts below
as a consequence of the retranslation of foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities at those dates. It is assumed that
all other variables, especially interest rates, remain constant in the analysis.

Profit/(loss) Equity

10% 10% 10% 10%
increase decrease increase decrease

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

31 December 2020
GBP (52) 52 143 (174)
USD (1) 1 (86) 105

31 December 2019
GBP (23) 23 476 (581)
USD 49 (49) (118) 144

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Group’s approach to managing
liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and
adverse conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group manages liquidity risk by regularly monitoring cash flow projections and rolling forecasts of expected cash flows against
actual cash flows. The nature of the Group’s exploration and appraisal activities can result in significant differences between expected